
ROUTES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGES THROUGH SCHOOL YEAR

2019  - 2020 CDES BUS ROUTES 09/06/2019

CDES 207 AM

LOCATIONTIME

207 Skipper, Deborah

7:35 am TCEC 1

7:59 am 8869 BLACK DOG ALY 2

8:00 am 8899 BLACK DOG ALY 3

8:00 am BLACK DOG ALY & TREESDALE 

DR

 4

8:00 am 8955 BLACK DOG ALY 5

8:01 am BLACK DOG ALY & MILBY DR 6

8:01 am BLACK DOG ALY & CAITLIN DR & 

EASTON FARMS LN

 7

8:02 am 9130 BLACK DOG AL 8

8:03 am 9159 BLACK DOG ALY 9

8:03 am BLACK DOG ALY & ENTRANCE 

LN

 10

8:04 am 9551 BLACK DOG ALY 11

8:04 am 9559 BLACK DOG AL 12

8:04 am BLACK DOG ALY & RISER AVE 13

8:07 am 10029 OCEAN GTWY 14

8:09 am 10273 OCEAN GTWY 15

8:14 am OLD SKIPTON RD & WHITETAIL 

DR

 16

8:18 am SKIPTON ESTATES DR & 

WETLAND VIEW CT

 17

8:20 am 29588 SKIPTON ESTATES DR 18

8:22 am 29406 SKIPTON ESTATES DR 19

8:25 am 12059 OLD SKIPTON RD 20

8:27 am 11773 3 BRIDGE BRANCH RD 21

8:28 am 11705 3 BRIDGE BRANCH RD 22

8:29 am 11597 3 BRIDGE BRANCH RD 23

8:35 am CHAPEL DISTRICT ELEM (401) 24

CDES 207 PM

LOCATIONTIME

207 Skipper, Deborah

3:35 pm CHAPEL DISTRICT ELEM (401) 1

3:46 pm 11292 THREE BRIDGE BRANCH 

RD

 2

3:47 pm 11597 3 BRIDGE BRANCH RD 3

3:47 pm 11705 3 BRIDGE BRANCH RD 4

3:48 pm 11773 3 BRIDGE BRANCH RD 5

3:52 pm OLD SKIPTON RD & WHITETAIL 

DR

 6

3:54 pm 12059 OLD SKIPTON RD 7

3:56 pm SKIPTON ESTATES DR & 

WETLAND VIEW CT

 8

3:58 pm 29588 SKIPTON ESTATES DR 9

3:59 pm 29406 SKIPTON ESTATES DR 10

4:12 pm 9571 BLACK DOG ALY 11

4:13 pm BLACK DOG ALY & RISER AVE 12

4:13 pm 9559 BLACK DOG AL 13

4:14 pm 9551 BLACK DOG ALY 14

4:14 pm BLACK DOG ALY & ENTRANCE 

LN

 15

4:15 pm 9297 BLACK DOG ALY 16

4:15 pm 9159 BLACK DOG ALY 17

4:15 pm 9130 BLACK DOG AL 18

4:17 pm 8955 BLACK DOG ALY 19

4:17 pm BLACK DOG ALY & TREESDALE 

DR

 20

4:18 pm 8899 BLACK DOG ALY 21

4:18 pm 8869 BLACK DOG ALY 22

4:25 pm 0 TCEC 23

CDES 208 AM

LOCATIONTIME

208 Bramble, Gary

7:42 am TCEC 1

7:54 am 10054 LONGWOODS RD 2

7:55 am 10086 LONGWOODS RD 3

7:57 am 10381 LONGWOODS RD 4

8:00 am 11710 LONGWOODS RD 5

8:07 am LIBERTY LN & RABBIT HILL RD 6

8:08 am 10206 HINERS LN 7

8:13 am 9592 CORDOVA RD 8

8:13 am 9596 CORDOVA RD 9

8:14 am 9600 CORDOVA RD 10

8:15 am 9610 CORDOVA RD 11

8:16 am CORDOVA RD & TALL OAKS RD 12

8:18 am 10310 OLD CORDOVA RD 13

8:18 am 10420 OLD CORDOVA RD 14

8:20 am 11025 CORDOVA RD 15

8:25 am MEADOW RIDGE RD & THREE 

BRIDGE BRANCH RD

 16

8:26 am 11292 THREE BRIDGE BRANCH 

RD

 17

8:28 am CYPRESS MEADOWS DR & OLD 

CORDOVA RD

 18

8:29 am 11568 OLD CORDOVA RD 19

8:30 am CHAPEL DISTRICT ELEM (401) 20

CDES 208 PM

LOCATIONTIME

208 Bramble, Gary

3:35 pm CHAPEL DISTRICT ELEM (401) 1

3:44 pm 11568 OLD CORDOVA RD 2

3:45 pm CYPRESS MEADOWS DR & OLD 

CORDOVA RD

 3

3:46 pm MEADOW RIDGE RD & THREE 

BRIDGE BRANCH RD

 4

3:49 pm 10644 CORDOVA RD 5

3:51 pm 10310 OLD CORDOVA RD 6

3:55 pm CORDOVA RD & TALL OAKS RD 7

3:56 pm 9610 CORDOVA RD 8

3:56 pm 9600 CORDOVA RD 9

3:57 pm 9592 CORDOVA RD 10

3:58 pm 10273 OCEAN GTWY 11

4:13 pm LIBERTY LN & RABBIT HILL RD 12

4:19 pm 10054 LONGWOODS RD 13

4:19 pm 10086 LONGWOODS RD 14

4:21 pm 10381 LONGWOODS RD 15

4:35 pm TCEC 16

CDES 212 PM

LOCATIONTIME

212 Whiting, Ted

3:40 pm CHAPEL DISTRICT ELEM (401) 1

3:43 pm 11625 CORDOVA RD 2

3:44 pm 11856 CORDOVA RD 3

3:45 pm 31061 SKIPTON CORDOVA RD 4

3:45 pm 31064 SKIPTON CORDOVA RD 5

3:46 pm 31060 SKIPTON CORDOVA RD 6

3:46 pm 31057 SKIPTON CORDOVA RD 7

3:47 pm 31046 SKIPTON CORDOVA RD 8

3:47 pm 31043 SKIPTON CORDOVA RD 9

3:48 pm 31041 SKIPTON CORDOVA RD 10

3:48 pm 31020 SKIPTON CORDOVA RD 11

3:48 pm 31016 SKIPTON CORDOVA RD 12

3:48 pm 31010 SKIPTON CORDOVA RD 13

3:49 pm 30995 SKIPTON CORDOVA RD 14

3:50 pm 12181 BLADES ROAD 15

3:52 pm 12060 BLADES RD 16

3:54 pm 11602 BLADES RD 17

4:00 pm 29947 RABBIT HILL RD 18

4:03 pm 30258 RABBIT HILL RD 19

4:03 pm 30302 RABBIT HILL RD 20

4:05 pm 30506 RABBIT HILL RD 21

4:12 pm 31530 MILLER RD 22

4:19 pm 9940 CHAPEL RD 23

4:30 pm TCEC 24
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CDES 214 AM

LOCATIONTIME

214 Cox, John

7:30 am 0 EHS BUS LOOP 1

7:50 am 13131 OCEAN GTWY 2

7:54 am 28685 QUEEN ANNE HWY 3

7:56 am 14166 OLD WYE MILLS RD 4

7:58 am DOLVIN CIR & OLD WYE MILLS 

RD

 5

8:01 am 13561 RUSTLING OAKS DR 6

8:01 am 13552 RUSTLING OAKS DR 7

8:02 am 13508 RUSTLING OAKS DR 8

8:02 am 13495 RUSTLING OAKS DR 9

8:03 am OLD FARM RD & RUSTLING OAKS 

DR & QUIET HOLLOW CT

 10

8:03 am BLACKBERRY LN & OLD FARM 

RD

 11

8:05 am EARTH LITE RD & WYE LANDING 

LN

 12

8:15 am 11630 PLUGGE RD 13

8:25 am CHAPEL DISTRICT ELEM (401) 14

CDES 214 PM

LOCATIONTIME

214 Cox, John

3:35 pm CHAPEL DISTRICT ELEM (401) 1

3:48 pm 11630 PLUGGE RD 2

3:53 pm 13131 OCEAN GTWY 3

3:58 pm 28685 QUEEN ANNE HWY 4

3:58 pm 14176 OLD WYE MILLS RD 5

3:59 pm 14166 OLD WYE MILLS RD 6

4:01 pm DOLVIN CIR & OLD WYE MILLS 

RD

 7

4:04 pm 13552 RUSTLING OAKS DR 8

4:04 pm 13508 RUSTLING OAKS DR 9

4:04 pm 13495 RUSTLING OAKS DR 10

4:06 pm 13354 QUIET HOLLOW CT 11

4:07 pm BLACKBERRY LN & OLD FARM 

RD

 12

4:12 pm ROSE COTTAGE LN & WYE 

LANDING LN

 13

4:14 pm EARTH LITE RD & WYE LANDING 

LN

 14

4:30 pm 0 TCEC 15

CDES 218 AM

LOCATIONTIME

218

7:50 am TCEC 1

8:06 am 30302 RABBIT HILL RD 2

8:07 am 30258 RABBIT HILL RD 3

8:08 am 29947 RABBIT HILL RD 4

8:15 am 11602 BLADES RD 5

8:17 am 12060 BLADES RD 6

8:18 am 12181 BLADES ROAD 7

8:20 am ASCHES ACRES RD & SKIPTON 

CORDOVA RD

 8

8:21 am 31010SKIPTON CORDOVA RD 9

8:22 am 31016 SKIPTON CORDOVA RD 10

8:22 am 31020 SKIPTON CORDOVA RD 11

8:23 am 31041 SKIPTON CORDOVA RD 12

8:24 am 31057 SKIPTON CORDOVA RD 13

8:24 am 31060 SKIPTON CORDOVA RD 14

8:25 am 31064 SKIPTON CORDOVA RD 15

8:25 am 31061 SKIPTON CORDOVA RD 16

8:26 am 11856 CORDOVA RD 17

8:27 am 11625 CORDOVA RD 18

8:30 am CHAPEL DISTRICT ELEM (401) 19

CDES 223 AM

LOCATIONTIME

223 Massoni, Michael

7:42 am EES BUS LOOP 1

7:59 am 9380 GANNON RD 2

7:59 am GANNON RD & GENE GIBSON RD 3

8:00 am 9613 GANNON RD 4

8:02 am 9786 CHAPEL RD 5

8:03 am CHAPEL RD & EWING DR 6

8:05 am 9370 CHAPEL RD 7

8:07 am 9218 CHAPEL RD 8

8:07 am 9184 CHAPEL RD 9

8:08 am 9085 HONEYSUCKLE DR 10

8:09 am 9109 HONEYSUCKLE DR 11

8:10 am CAMELIA DR & HONEYSUCKLE 

DR

 12

8:10 am 9203 HONEYSUCKLE DR 13

8:11 am 9263 HONEYSUCKLE DR 14

8:11 am CAMELIA DR & ROSEBUD CT 15

8:14 am CLOVE CT & PETUNIA DR 16

8:14 am PETUNIA DR & SAGE CT 17

8:16 am CHAPEL RD & GALLOWAY RUN 18

8:18 am 9479 CHAPEL RD 19

8:20 am 9940 CHAPEL RD 20

8:23 am 10361 3 BRIDGE BRANCH RD 21

8:24 am 10554 3 BRIDGE BRANCH RD 22

8:30 am CHAPEL DISTRICT ELEM (401) 23

CDES 223 PM

LOCATIONTIME

223 Massoni, Michael

3:40 pm CHAPEL DISTRICT ELEM (401) 1

3:45 pm 10554 3 BRIDGE BRANCH RD 2

3:52 pm 9380 GANNON RD 3

3:53 pm 9613 GANNON RD 4

3:55 pm 9786 CHAPEL RD 5

3:56 pm CHAPEL RD & EWING DR 6

3:56 pm 9479 CHAPEL RD 7

3:57 pm 9370 CHAPEL RD 8

4:00 pm 9218 CHAPEL RD 9

4:00 pm 9184 CHAPEL RD 10

4:01 pm CHAPEL RD & GALLOWAY RUN 11

4:01 pm 9086 HONEYSUCKLE DR 12

4:01 pm 9109 HONEYSUCKLE DR 13

4:02 pm CAMELIA DR & HONEYSUCKLE 

DR

 14

4:03 pm 9203 HONEYSUCKLE DR 15

4:04 pm CAMELIA DR & ROSEBUD CT 16

4:08 pm CLOVE CT & PETUNIA DR 17

4:09 pm PETUNIA DR & SAGE CT 18

4:20 pm YMCA 19

4:30 pm 0 TCEC 20

CDES 229 AM

LOCATIONTIME

229 Adkins, Lydia

7:39 am EMS BUS LOOP 1

7:58 am 9733 COUNCELL RD 2

8:01 am 10517 COUNCELL RD 3

8:07 am BISHOP DR & CHAPEL RD 4

8:08 am 11573 CHAPEL RD 5

8:14 am 31911 BLADES RD E 6

8:18 am PARK AVE & MAIN ST 7

8:19 am 13500 MAIN ST 8

8:20 am 32309 MAIN ST 9

8:20 am CANNERY RD & MAIN ST 10

8:29 am 12742 CONNOLLY RD 11

8:30 am 12020 CORDOVA RD 12

8:38 am CHAPEL DISTRICT ELEM (401) 13
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CDES 229 PM

LOCATIONTIME

229 Adkins, Lydia

3:40 pm CHAPEL DISTRICT ELEM (401) 1

3:41 pm 12020 CORDOVA RD 2

3:43 pm 12742 BLADES RD 3

3:47 pm 31911 BLADES RD E 4

3:55 pm PARK ST & MAIN ST 5

3:57 pm 13500 MAIN ST 6

3:57 pm 32309 MAIN ST 7

4:01 pm CANNERY RD & MAIN ST 8

4:08 pm LEWISTOWN RD & TUCKAHOE 

AVE

 9

4:09 pm 12363 LEWISTOWN RD 10

4:13 pm 11573 CHAPEL RD 11

4:13 pm BISHOP DR & CHAPEL RD 12

4:19 pm 10517 COUNCELL RD 13

4:23 pm 9733 COUNCELL RD 14

4:37 pm TCEC 15

CDES 232 AM

LOCATIONTIME

232 Gale, George

7:40 am EHS 1

8:00 am 8841 HIGH BANKS DR 2

8:04 am 9317 HIGH BANKS DR 3

8:08 am 32670 DISCOVERY DR 4

8:09 am 9006 FOX MEADOW LN 5

8:09 am 9065 FOX MEADOW LN 6

8:09 am 9082 FOX MEADOW LN 7

8:10 am 9140 FOX MEADOW LN 8

8:11 am 9274 ROCKCLIFF DR 9

8:12 am 9222 ROCKCLIFF DR 10

8:13 am 9209 ROCKCLIFF DR 11

8:13 am 9188 ROCKCLIFF DR 12

8:14 am 9112 ROCKCLIFF DR 13

8:17 am 9180 KINGSTON LANDING RD 14

8:19 am 9701 KINGSTON LANDING RD 15

8:19 am 9705 KINGSTON LANDING RD 16

8:21 am 10131 KITTYS CORNER RD 17

8:23 am 10511 KITTYS CORNER RD 18

8:24 am 31530 MILLER RD 19

8:25 am FOREST GARDENS RD & MILLER 

RD

 20

8:28 am 11365 KITTYS CORNER RD 21

8:29 am 11397 KITTYS CORNER RD 22

8:30 am 11419 KITTYS CORNER RD 23

8:31 am 11416 KITTYS CORNER RD 24

8:33 am 11851 KITTYS CORNER RD 25

8:35 am CHAPEL DISTRICT ELEM (401) 26

CDES 232 PM

LOCATIONTIME

232 Gale, George

3:40 pm CHAPEL DISTRICT ELEM (401) 1

3:42 pm 11851 KITTYS CORNER RD 2

3:44 pm 11419 KITTYS CORNER RD 3

3:44 pm 11399 KITTYS CORNER RD 4

3:45 pm 11365 KITTYS CORNER RD 5

3:47 pm 32048 KITTYS CORNER PARK RD 6

3:52 pm 9705 KINGSTON LANDING RD 7

3:53 pm 9701 KINGSTON LANDING RD 8

3:55 pm 9200 KINGSTON LANDING ROAD 9

3:58 pm 9062 ROCKCLIFF DR 10

3:58 pm 9112 ROCKCLIFF DR 11

3:59 pm 9188 ROCKCLIFF DR 12

4:00 pm 9209 ROCKCLIFF DR 13

4:04 pm 9140 FOX MEADOW LN 14

4:04 pm 9080 FOX MEADOW LN 15

4:05 pm 9065 FOX MEADOW LN 16

4:06 pm 9006 FOX MEADOW LN 17

4:07 pm 8841 HIGH BANKS DR 18

4:11 pm 9317 HIGH BANKS DR 19

4:13 pm 32670 DISCOVERY DR 20

4:34 pm 0 TCEC 21

CDES 238 AM

LOCATIONTIME

238 Dove, Robert

7:35 am EMS BUS LOOP 1

7:46 am 8685 MULLET BRANCH RD 2

7:55 am 32801 MATTHEWSTOWN RD 3

7:56 am 33327 MATTHEWSTOWN RD 4

8:06 am 10244 LEWISTOWN RD 5

8:07 am 10408 LEWISTOWN RD 6

8:08 am 10543 LEWISTOWN RD 7

8:09 am 32405 GEIB RD 8

8:12 am 32609 REESES LANDING RD 9

8:13 am 32741 REESES LANDING RD 10

8:15 am 11304 LEWISTOWN RD 11

8:17 am 32320 PUMPKIN LN 12

8:18 am BLUFF POINT DR & LEWISTOWN 

RD

 13

8:22 am 31722 COVEYS LANDING RD 14

8:23 am 31696 COVEYS LANDING RD 15

8:24 am COVEYS LANDING RD & 

HUNTEMAN ALY

 16

8:27 am 31381 DUKES BRIDGE RD 17

8:35 am CHAPEL DISTRICT ELEM (401) 18

8:55 am EES BUS LOOP 19

CDES 238 PM

LOCATIONTIME

238 Dove, Robert

3:35 pm CHAPEL DISTRICT ELEM (401) 1

3:41 pm 31381 DUKES BRIDGE RD 2

3:44 pm 31722 COVEYS LANDING RD 3

3:45 pm COVEYS LANDING RD & 

HUNTEMAN ALY

 4

3:49 pm BLUFF POINT DR & LEWISTOWN 

RD

 5

3:50 pm 32320 PUMPKIN LN 6

3:51 pm 11304 LEWISTOWN RD 7

3:51 pm 11075 LEWISTOWN RD 8

3:52 pm 32405 GEIB RD 9

3:57 pm 32741 REESES LANDING RD 10

4:04 pm 10543 LEWISTOWN RD 11

4:05 pm 10408 LEWISTOWN RD 12

4:05 pm 10244 LEWISTOWN RD 13

4:08 pm 32801 MATTHEWSTOWN RD 14

4:10 pm 33327 MATTHEWSTOWN RD 15

4:21 pm 8699 MULLET BRANCH RD 16

4:35 pm TCEC 17

CDES 242 AM

LOCATIONTIME

242 Groce, Darlene

7:30 am EHS 1

7:54 am 12885 CHURCH LANE 2

7:56 am BROOKS LN & CHURCH LN 3

7:57 am 12423 CHURCH LN 4

7:59 am 12441 CHURCH LN 5

8:00 am 12241 CHURCH LANE 6

8:02 am 29365 SKIPTON CORDOVA RD 7

8:03 am BUCKINGHAM DR & SKIPTON 

CORDOVA RD

 8

8:04 am 12964 NEWTOWN RD 9

8:05 am 13019 NEWTOWN RD 10

8:06 am 13029 NEWTOWN RD 11

8:07 am 13185 NEWTOWN RD 12

8:12 am DULIN RD & PAHLMANS WAY 13

8:18 am 13058 NEWTOWN VILLAGE RD 14

8:18 am 13027 NEWTOWN VILLAGE RD 15

8:19 am 12800 PEACH LN 16

8:20 am 12770 PEACH LN 17

8:21 am 12585 PEACH LANE 18

8:25 am 29774 APPLE DR 19

8:26 am 29791 APPLE DR 20

8:28 am 29636 APPLE DR 21

8:29 am APPLE DR & PEACH LN 22

8:31 am 29686 SKIPTON CORDOVA RD 23

8:31 am SKIPTON CORDOVA RD & 

STAFFORD LN

 24

8:32 am RICHLAND LN & SKIPTON 

CORDOVA RD

 25

8:32 am 29911 SKIPTON CORDOVA RD 26

8:34 am 30175 SKIPTON CORDOVA RD 27

8:40 am CHAPEL DISTRICT ELEM (401) 28
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CDES 242 PM

LOCATIONTIME

242 Groce, Darlene

3:40 pm CHAPEL DISTRICT ELEM (401) 1

3:49 pm BROOKS LN & CHURCH LN 2

3:50 pm 12423 CHURCH LN 3

3:50 pm 12441 CHURCH LN 4

3:51 pm 12241 CHURCH LANE 5

3:56 pm 29365 SKIPTON CORDOVA RD 6

3:57 pm BUCKINGHAM DR & SKIPTON 

CORDOVA RD

 7

3:57 pm 12964 NEWTOWN RD 8

3:58 pm 13019 NEWTOWN RD 9

3:59 pm 13029 NEWTOWN RD 10

4:00 pm 13185 NEWTOWN RD 11

4:05 pm DULIN RD & PAHLMANS WAY 12

4:07 pm 13852 DULIN RD 13

4:10 pm 13027 NEWTOWN VILLAGE RD 14

4:11 pm APPLE DR & PEACH LN 15

4:12 pm 12800 PEACH LN 16

4:12 pm 12770 PEACH LN 17

4:16 pm 12585 PEACH LANE 18

4:18 pm 29774 APPLE DR 19

4:18 pm 29791 APPLE DR 20

4:21 pm 29636 APPLE DR 21

4:23 pm 29686 SKIPTON CORDOVA RD 22

4:24 pm SKIPTON CORDOVA RD & 

STAFFORD LN

 23

4:25 pm RICHLAND LN & SKIPTON 

CORDOVA RD

 24

4:26 pm 29911 SKIPTON CORDOVA RD 25

4:27 pm 30175 SKIPTON CORDOVA RD 26

4:29 pm 12885 CHURCH LANE 27

4:55 pm 0 TCEC 28
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